
18 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

The passenger fares are in addition, at normal schedule fares. 
The 'Weekend Saver' is not available during the Christmas peak period (the dates to be 
notified annually) or on public holidays, i.e., Easter, Labour Weekend, Queen's Birthday 
and where Waitangi Day or Anzac Day are observed on a Friday or Monday. 

"18. CHARGES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES 

18.1 Scope of charges 
These charges cover wharfage, harbour improvement rate, handling to and from vessels, and all 
other incidental charges usually associated with the shipment of goods. 
18.2 Width over 2.6 m: The rates specified in clauses 18.3-18.5 are for vehicles not exceeding 
2.6 m in overall width. Vehicles between 2.6 m and 4.0 m will be charged at the following sur­
charges. Vehicles exceeding 4.00 m in overall width will require special arrangements which can 
be made through the local Area Sales Manager. 

Width of vehicle 

Less than 2600 mm 
2601 mm-3000 mm 
3001 mm-3500 mm 
3501 mm-4000 mm 
4001 mm + 

18.3 Charges for private and lightweight vehicles 

Surcharge 

o 
15% 
25% 
40% 

By Special 
Arrangement 

18.3.1 Standard Charges: Those vehicles as defined in clause 17.4.1 shall be charged at the 
following Schedule I rates: 

SCHEDULE I 

Length of Vehicles 

Up to 4000mm 
4000 mm to 6000 mm 
Over 6000 mm: For each 500 mm or part therof over 6000 mm add to the charge 

for 6000mm 

Table A Table B 

$ $ 

65.00 130.00 
85.00 170.0 

10.00 20.00 

18.3.2 'Weekend Saver': Those vehicles as defined in clause 17.4.3 shall be charged at the follow­
ing Schedule II concession rates: 

SCHEDULE II 

Length of Vehicle 

Up to 4000mm 
4000 mm to 6000 mm 
Over 6000 mm: For each 500 mm or part thereof over 6000 mm add to the charge for 

6000mm 

Return 
Fare 

$ 

90.00 
120.00 

14.00 

3083 


